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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:37:30PM

Assembly District 69

 12,556 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 339 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 152 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  13,047 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  13,047 

 10,012 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 550 FLORINDO J. TRONCELLITI (GREEN)

 1,181 MARK D. LEVINE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY Q. FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGSY STEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SICULAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG VARACHALLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GRASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FROHNHOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOYCE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DE ROCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NHAEL WEBSTEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA IRELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE GOODING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOPEZ PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOPEZ-PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCGOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 6 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  11,778 

Unrecorded  1,269 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:37:30PM

Assembly District 70

 4,270 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 111 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 60 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,441 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,441 

 3,309 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 192 FLORINDO J. TRONCELLITI (GREEN)

 261 MARK D. LEVINE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BRIAN WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HANEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOPEZ PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,771 

Unrecorded  670 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:37:30PM

Assembly District 71

 8,793 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 191 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 144 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,128 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,128 

 7,043 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 406 FLORINDO J. TRONCELLITI (GREEN)

 489 MARK D. LEVINE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ANNERY QUEZADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEGADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA CRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERRTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELL W. FAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA DAVOREAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSETTA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA E. HASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOPEZ PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS LOPEZ-PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PIERRE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM H. RAUDENBUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA TAMAYO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  7,969 

Unrecorded  1,159 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:37:30PM

Total for Member of the City Council (7th Council District) - New York County

 25,619 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 641 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 356 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  26,616 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  26,616 

 20,364 MARK D. LEVINE (DEMOCRATIC)

 1,148 FLORINDO J. TRONCELLITI (GREEN)

 1,931 MARK D. LEVINE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALAN FLACKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNERY QUEZADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY Q. FLETCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WHITE (WRITE-IN)

 2 BILL PERKINS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BO DIETL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN WADDELL (WRITE-IN)

 1 BUGSY STEGAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS ARCHER (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL SICULAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID HANEAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANA AYALA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUG VARACHALLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FREDERICK DOUGLAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GLENN GRASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HELEN ROSENTHAL (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES FROHNHOFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF KRAUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOEY FOX (WRITE-IN)

 3 JOYCE JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN MOSS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEITH WRIGHT (WRITE-IN)

 2 LOUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 2 LUIS TEGADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 LUIS TEJADA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARIA A. LUNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK DE ROCCO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELINDA CRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 MELISSA MARK VIVERRTOL (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE FREEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NELL W. FAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NHAEL WEBSTEU (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PATRICIA IRELAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 PIERRE GOODING (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/07/2017

New York County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Member of the City Council (7th Council District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/27/2017  4:37:30PM

Total for Member of the City Council (7th Council District) - New York County

 1 RAFEEQ RAHEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 REBECCA DAVOREAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT JACKSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RON PAUL (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROSETTA JOHNSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 RUDOLPH GIULIANI (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN DONOVAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THERESA E. HASSLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 3 THOMAS LOPEZ PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 2 THOMAS LOPEZ-PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS MCGOVERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS PIERRE LOPEZ (WRITE-IN)

 13 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM H. RAUDENBUSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILMA TAMAYO ABREU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  23,518 

Unrecorded  3,098 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, November 28, 2017.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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